
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X300 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  5 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009683 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6159
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

WOOD CREEK TO ALDERDALE RD VIC
CHIP SEAL
21X300

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/30/2021
08:26

DOT_RGGB01

, STPF-0014(080)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 YAKIMA   WA  989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 54.15 % 45.00 % 237.50 %

154,147.20 54,147.20 145,000.00 45,000.00 337,500.00 237,500.00100,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -0.99 % -25.74 % -50.50 %

10,000.00 -100.00 7,500.00 -2,600.00 5,000.00 -5,100.0010,100.00

GRADING

22.0000
3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4172.6000 S.Y. 10.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

91,797.20 8,345.20 66,761.60 -16,690.40 104,315.00 20,863.00
20.0000

83,452.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

325.0000
4 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

601.0000 TON -45.83 % 600.0000 0.00 % 525.0000 -12.50 %

195,325.00 -165,275.00 360,600.00 0.00 315,525.00 -45,075.00
600.0000

360,600.00
5 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,011.00 10,011.00 10,011.0010,011.00

325.0000
6 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

250.0000 TON -23.53 % 175.0000 -58.82 % 550.0000 29.41 %

81,250.00 -25,000.00 43,750.00 -62,500.00 137,500.00 31,250.00
425.0000

106,250.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

1.1700
7 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 IN. - # 4

275510.0000 S.Y. 37.65 % 1.0000 17.65 % 1.1000 29.41 %

322,346.70 88,163.20 275,510.00 41,326.50 303,061.00 68,877.50
0.8500

234,183.50

0.2200
8 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

228850.0000 S.Y. -12.00 % 0.2500 0.00 % 0.3000 20.00 %

50,347.00 -6,865.50 57,212.50 0.00 68,655.00 11,442.50
0.2500

57,212.50
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BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

160.0000
9 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

120.0000 HR  -20.00 % 130.0000 -35.00 % 175.0000 -12.50 %

19,200.00 -4,800.00 15,600.00 -8,400.00 21,000.00 -3,000.00
200.0000
24,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.7500
10 CRACK SEALING - LF 

6800.0000 L.F. 22.22 % 3.0000 33.33 % 3.0000 33.33 %

18,700.00 3,400.00 20,400.00 5,100.00 20,400.00 5,100.00
2.2500

15,300.00

230.0000
11 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG PG 64H-28

765.9100 TON 21.05 % 250.0000 31.58 % 200.0000 5.26 %

176,159.30 30,636.40 191,477.50 45,954.60 153,182.00 7,659.10
190.0000

145,522.90

30.0000
12 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

111.9000 L.F. 36.36 % 30.0000 36.36 % 35.0000 59.09 %

3,357.00 895.20 3,357.00 895.20 3,916.50 1,454.70
22.0000
2,461.80

13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

273.00 273.00 273.00273.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

1,000.0000
14 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY 733.33 % 100.0000 -16.67 % 150.0000 25.00 %

6,000.00 5,280.00 600.00 -120.00 900.00 180.00
120.0000
720.00

150.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -25.00 % 250.0000 25.00 % 200.0000 0.00 %

450.00 -150.00 750.00 150.00 600.00 0.00
200.0000
600.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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10,000.0000
17 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 100.00 % 4,750.0000 -5.00 % 10,000.0000 100.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 4,750.00 -250.00 10,000.00 5,000.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

85.0000
18 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

120.0000 HR  30.77 % 95.0000 46.15 % 95.0000 46.15 %

10,200.00 2,400.00 11,400.00 3,600.00 11,400.00 3,600.00
65.0000
7,800.00

19 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

46.0000
20 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

284.0000 EACH 31.43 % 32.0000 -8.57 % 45.0000 28.57 %

13,064.00 3,124.00 9,088.00 -852.00 12,780.00 2,840.00
35.0000
9,940.00

0.1200
21 PAINT LINE 

285430.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.1200 -40.00 % 0.1500 -25.00 %

34,251.60 -22,834.40 34,251.60 -22,834.40 42,814.50 -14,271.50
0.2000

57,086.00

0.5100
22 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

100.0000 L.F. -74.50 % 0.5000 -75.00 % 0.7000 -65.00 %

51.00 -149.00 50.00 -150.00 70.00 -130.00
2.0000
200.00

6.2500
23 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

152.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

950.00 -570.00 912.00 -608.00 1,520.00 0.00
10.0000
1,520.00

250.0000
24 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 235.0000 -6.00 % 350.0000 40.00 %

500.00 0.00 470.00 -30.00 700.00 200.00
250.0000
500.00

21.0000
25 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

200.0000 EACH -30.00 % 22.0000 -26.67 % 30.0000 0.00 %

4,200.00 -1,800.00 4,400.00 -1,600.00 6,000.00 0.00
30.0000
6,000.00

700.0000
26 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

13.1000 HUND -30.00 % 700.0000 -30.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

9,170.00 -3,930.00 9,170.00 -3,930.00 13,100.00 0.00
1,000.0000
13,100.00

0.2200
27 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

96000.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 0.4500 125.00 % 0.4000 100.00 %

21,120.00 1,920.00 43,200.00 24,000.00 38,400.00 19,200.00
0.2000

19,200.00
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5.0000
28 SIGN COVERING 

620.0000 S.F. -16.67 % 2.2500 -62.50 % 10.0000 66.67 %

3,100.00 -620.00 1,395.00 -2,325.00 6,200.00 2,480.00
6.0000

3,720.00

5.0000
29 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2280.0000 HR  -16.67 % 10.0000 66.67 % 7.0000 16.67 %

11,400.00 -2,280.00 22,800.00 9,120.00 15,960.00 2,280.00
6.0000

13,680.00
30 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 90.48 % 233.33 % 114.29 %

40,000.00 19,000.00 70,000.00 49,000.00 45,000.00 24,000.0021,000.00

75.0000
31 FLAGGERS 

1404.0000 HR  15.38 % 75.0000 15.38 % 100.0000 53.85 %

105,300.00 14,040.00 105,300.00 14,040.00 140,400.00 49,140.00
65.0000

91,260.00

105.0000
32 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

696.0000 HR  61.54 % 90.0000 38.46 % 100.0000 53.85 %

73,080.00 27,840.00 62,640.00 17,400.00 69,600.00 24,360.00
65.0000

45,240.00
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 67.41 % -42.45 % 67.41 %

45,000.00 18,120.00 15,468.80 -11,411.20 45,000.00 18,120.0026,880.00

25.0000
34 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

965.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

24,125.00 0.00 19,300.00 -4,825.00 28,950.00 4,825.00
25.0000

24,125.00

OTHER ITEMS

650.0000
35 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

8.0000 EACH 57.38 % 950.0000 130.02 % 500.0000 21.07 %

5,200.00 1,896.00 7,600.00 4,296.00 4,000.00 696.00
413.0000
3,304.00

36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
40 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
41 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -50.00 % -90.00 % -80.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 500.00 -4,500.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00
42 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -50.00 % -75.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00
43 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % 200.00 % 100.00 %

2,500.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00500.00

$1,577,577.00 3.26% $1,644,000.00 7.61% $1,996,235.00 30.67%
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$1,527,743.70CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,996,235.00$1,577,577.00 $1,644,000.00BASE TOTAL 3.26% 7.61% 30.67%$1,527,743.70

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


